IN THE 13th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT BOONE COUNTY, Missouri22BA-CR04266

Judge or Division: Case Number:
Court ORI Offense Cycle No. (OCN):
Number:
Defendant's Name/Alias(es)/Address: Investigating Agency ORI: MO0100200
Jossia Randall Williaing A%en'cy Case Number: 2022009887 (Date File Stamp)
1411 Wilkes BIvd-CO D DOB: - | ssN:
Columbia, MO 65201 K SiD:
Warrant Number: 2']/ %Cpfw —qLE‘) Driver's License No./Issuing State/
: : Exp. Date: MO S001060054
MSHP Number:

Sex: _— .. Race:
M Height: Weight: )
Warrant for Arrest

To Any Peace Officer in the State of Missouri:

The court having found probable cause that a crime has been committed commands you to arrest the above-named defendant who
is charged with:

Charge Code/Description Charge Level Offense Date
Count | with violating Section 565.020, RSMo, by committing the Class A Felony of Murder 1st Degree

alleged to have been committed within the jurisdiction of this court and in violation of the laws of the State of Missouri. You are
further commanded to bring the defendant before this court to be dealt with in accordance with the law.

will not appear on summaons;

gcoun further finds reasonable grounds to believe the defendant,
is a danger to the crime victim, the community or another person.

If defendant is charged with any of the following and is a concealed carry permit holder, defendant shall surrender his/her permit
to the serving officer to be forwarded with the return of this warrant to the court.

Any felony;

O Any misdemeanor involving explosive weapons, firearms, firearm silencer or gas guns;

0 Any misdemeanor offense involving a crime of violence;

0 Any misdemeanor offense involving possession or abuse of a controlled substance, or prior or persistent DWI alcohol

or drugs; or
0 A fugitive from justice or charged by information or indictment in any other state of any similar offense described in the

above paragraphs 1-4.
The officer serving this warrant shall execute in writing a return on this warrant to this court. 0

2022
(Seal) . Date Judg
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Bond setats_(\O  EONY By Judgg”_YAg S_A e
Bond Conditions: / \J&) k

1. The defendant will appear in the court in which the case is prosecuted or appealed, from time to time as required to answer the
criminal charge,

2. The defendant will submit to the orders, judgment and sentence, and process of the court having jurisdiction over the defendant;

O

3. The defendant shall not commit any new offenses and shall not tamper with any victim or wilness in the case, nor have any person
do so on the defendant's behalf ; and

4. The defendant will comply fully with any and all conditions imposed by the court In granting release.

5, The defendant shall have NO contact with the alleged victim.

6.  Other conditions:

OSCA (10-16) CR240 (ARWA) 1 544,020, 545.310, 571.101, 571.104 RSMo



| certify that | served this warrant in (County/City of St. Louis), Missouri on (date),

by arresting the above named defendant and bringing him/her before the court on (date).

Offense Cycle Number (OCN) if not indicated above
[] Defendant's permit surrendered for concealed carry suspension and is attached.

OSCA (10-16) CR240 (ARWA) 2 544.020, 545.310, 571.101, 571.104 RSMa



22BA-CR04266

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI

STATE OF MISSOURI, )

)

Vs, )

)

JESSIE RANDALL WILLIAMS )
MOTION TO SET BOND

COMES NOW, the State of Missouri, by and through, Nicholas Komoroski, Assistant

Prosecuting Attorney for the County of Boone, and respectfully requests that this Court set bond in

this matter and in support of said motion submits the following:

L.

2.

The State is charging Defendant with murder in the 1% degree.
At the time of the currently alleged offense, Defendant was on parole for felony assault in
the third degree against a special victim and assault in the second degree with 7-year
sentences.
Defendant is known to have the following prior findings of guilt and/or convictions: assault
3d special victim (2019), assault 2d (2018), stealing (2017), misdemeanor stealing in the 4th
degree (Iowa 2015), 2 counts municipal stealing (2015), municipal resisting (2012), stealing
& property damage 2d (2011), and trespass 1st (2008).
Defendant poses a danger to the victim and/or the community because he is alleged to have
killed a person in a violent manner and because he has a history of violent offenses.
Defendant is believed to be a flight risk because of the nature of the offense and Defendant’s
criminal history.
For the reasons stated above, the State would request that a warrant be issued and bond be
set at $1 million cash only. The State would further request that the following bond
conditions be added:

a. The defendant will appear in the court in which the case is prosecuted or appealed,

from time to time as required to answer the criminal charge.
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b. The defendant will submit to the orders, judgment and sentence, and process of the
court having jurisdiction over the defendant,
¢. The defendant shall not commit any new offenses and shall not tamper with any
victim or witness in the case, nor have any person do so on the defendant’s behalf.
d. The defendant will comply fully with any and all conditions imposed by the Court in
granting release.
WHEREFORE, the State respectfully requests that this Court set bond in the amount and with

the conditions requested above.

Respectfully submitted,

WGZS for

/ﬁicholé Komoroski
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
Bar No. 52675

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify on this 5 day of September, 2022, an electronic copy of the foregoing was sent
through the Missouri e-Filing system to the clerk’s office. At the time of filing, there is no
attorney of record.

/s TL
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IN THE 13th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT BOONE COouNTY, Missouri22BA-CR04266
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Judge or Division: Case Number:
Court ORI Offense Cycle No., (OCN):
Number:

Defendant's Name/Alias(es)/Address: Investigating Agency ORI: MO0100200

Jessie Randall Williams | Agency Case Number: 2022009887 (Date File Stamp)

1411 Wilkes Blvd-CO D BOB: SSN:

Columbia, MO 65201 r SID:
Warrant Number: Driver's License No./Issuing State/

Exp. Date: MO S001060054
MSHP Number:

Sex: . _ Race:
M Height: Weight: B
Warrant for Arrest

To Any Peace Officer in the State of Missouri:

The court having found probable cause that a crime has been committed commands you to arrest the above-named defendant who
is charged with:

Charge Code/Description Charge Level Offense Date
Count | with violating Section 565.020, RSMo, by committing the Class A Felony of Murder 1st Degree

alleged to have been committed within the jurisdiction of this court and in violation of the laws of the State of Missouri. You are
further commanded to bring the defendant before this court to be dealt with in accordance with the law.

Wd ¥S1L0 - 2202 ‘S0 490100 - INQOSF - P8

[C] The court further finds reasonable grounds to believe the defendant,
[ will not appear on summons;
[] is a danger to the crime victim, the community or another person.

If defendant is charged with any of the following and is a concealed carry permit holder, defendant shall surrender his/her permit
to the serving officer to be forwarded with the return of this warrant to the court.
" Any felony;
Any misdemeanor involving explosive weapons, firearms, firearm silencer or gas guns;
Any misdemeanor offense involving a crime of violence;
Any misdemeanor offense involving possession or abuse of a controlled substance, or prior or persistent DWI alcohol

or drugs; or
A fugitive from justice or charged by information or indictment in any other state of any similar offense described in the

above paragraphs 1-4.
The officer serving this warrant shall execute in writing a return on this warrant to this court.

(Seal) Date Judge

By

Clerk
Bond Set at $ By Judge

Bond Conditions:

1. The defendant will appear in the court in which the case is prosecuted or appealed, from time to time as required to answer the
criminal charge;

2. The defendant will submit to the orders, judgment and sentence, and process of the court having jurisdiction over the defendant;

3. The defendant shall not commit any new offenses and shall not tamper with any victim or witness in the case, nor have any person
do so on the defendant’s behalf ; and

4. The defendant will comply fully with any and all conditions imposed by the court in granting release.

5. The defendant shall have NO contact with the alleged victim.

6. Other conditions:

OSCA (10-16) CR240 (ARWA) 1 544,020, 545.310, 571.101, 571.104 RSMo



Officer’s Return
| certify that | served this warrant in (County/City of St. Louis), Missouri on (date),

by arresting the above named defendant and bringing him/her before the court on (date).

Offense Cycle Number (OCN) if not indicated above
(] Defendant’s permit surrendered for concealed carry suspension and is attached.

|

OSCA (10-16) CR240 (ARWA) 2 544.020, 545.310, 571.101, 571.104 RSMo
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22BA-CR04266

STATE OF MISSOURI
Vs,
JESSIE R WILLIAMS

DCB:
SSN:

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

I, MATTHEW E WRIGHT
knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law,
state that the facts contained herein are true.

1. I have probable cause to believe that on 10/04/2022, at
N HWY 63 NB/CLARK LN, COLUMBIA 65202,
JESSIE R WILLIAMS B/M
committed one or more criminal offense(s):
565.020-001Y202009 MURDER 1ST DEGREE

F/M: F COUNTS: 0 CHARGE TYPE: S

575.150-001Y202048 RESISTING/INTERFERING WITH ARREST FOR A FELONY
F/M: F COUNTS: 0 CHARGE TYPE: S

565.056-007Y202013 ASSAULT - 4TH DEG - PURSUANT TO SUBDIVISIONS (6) SPEC VICT
F/M: M COUNTS: 0 CHARGE TYPE: S

2. The facts supporting this belief are as follows:
On 10/04/2022 at approximately 1917 hours I was called into work to investigate

an assault that occurred on the northbound lane overpass of North Highway 63
near where it crosses over Clark Lane. This location is in Columbia and is

inside of Boone County.

I was advised by Sergeant Patrick Corcoran that a male, later identified as
Jessie Williams, had pushed a female off of the overpass and that the victim

sustained injuries that may cause her to die.

I arrived-at the police department I read the dispatch-notes entered by Boone
County Joint Communications. The dispatch notes stated "saw a man throw a woman
over the edge of 63 overpass." Dispatch notes also stated the male suspect was
"running south on in northbound In". The suspect was described as a biracial
male, no shirt, and pants. Dispatch later advised additional suspect
information which stated "Lt skin tattooes on chest poss wearing

sunglasses/glasses."

The victim was located on the ground underneath the Highway 63 overpass just
north of Clark Lane. The victim was identified as KS. KS was transported by
ambulance to the University of Missouri Hospital Emergency Room. KS sustained
severe injuries to her spine and had internal bleeding. It was later determined

Page 1 Continued on next page
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by measuring the distance from the top of the overpass to the ground where KS
was located was approximately 38 feet.

Officers located Williams in front of Sams Club off of Conley Road Approximately
20 minutes after the time the call came out through dispatch. While Officer
Levi Anderson and Officer Jacob Waldrup were attempting to detain Williams he
began to resist by tensing his arm up and pulling them away from the officers.
Officers were able to handcuff Williams where he was then transported to do a
show to a witness. When Williams was arrested he had on grey pants, no shirt,
and had multiple tattoos across his chest.

The witness, NJ, doing the show up stated he observed Williams and KS less than
30 minutes before he heard police vehicle responding to the area. NJ stated KS
and Williams were in the homeless camp near where this incident occurred and

stated KS was attempting to get some of the belongings back from Williams. NJ
positively identified Williams as the male KS was walking with during the show

up .

Another witness TK stated she observed KS walking on the overpass less than
fifteen minutes before she heard police vehicles. TK stated she observed KS
walking with a male who was white or Hispanic who had tattoos across his upper

chest.

Officer George Chiang spoke to two witness who observed this incident. The
‘first witness he spoke to was JD. JD told Officer Chiang stated he was
traveling north on Highway 63 and was passing the Interstate 70/Clark Lane area.
JD told Officer Chiang he observed a male and female struggling on the bridge
overpass. JD described the male to Officer Chiang as biracial either middle
eastern or hispanic, with shorter dark hair, pants and no shirt. JD told
Officer Chiang the male was trying to throw a female over the guard rail. JD
told Officer Chiang the male was trying to pick the females legs up while doing
so. JD told Officer Chiang the male and the female were then both on top of the
guard rail. JD told Officer Chiang the male was then trying to throw the female
over the guard rail. JD told Officer Chiang the male was "100% no doubt trying
to kill her."

The second witness Officer Chiang spoke to was MF. MF told Officer Chiang she
was heading north on Highway 63 and had just went over the Interstate 70/Clark
lane area. MF told Officer Chiang she observed a male and a female walking
south on the Highway 63 bridge. MF told Officer Chiang the female was walking
closer to the guard rail when suddenly after only a couple steps of walking the
male grabbed the female and attempted to push her over the guard rail. MF told
Officer Chiang the male either had one hand hold her arm or under her shoulder
area and had his other hand under the females legs trying to push her over. MF
told Officer Chiang the female was fighting back and squirming trying to get out
of his grip. MF told Officer Chiang she did not see if the male was actually

2 Continued on next page
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(a)

Page

able to get the female over the guard rail.

Williams was transported to the Columbia Missouri Police Department. While
Williams was in booking Officer Levi Anderson was attempting to get Williams to
go into a holding cell, Williams told Officer Anderson he was not going to do
anything for him., When Officer Anderson attempted to grab Williams and place
him into a holding cell Williams became combative and pushed Officer Anderson.
Officer Anderson and I had to throw Williams to the ground and place him back
into handcuffs to get him into a holding cell. While Williams was on the ground
Officer Anderson told me Williams was the person threw the female over the
bridge. After Officer Anderson told me this Williams yelled "No. Self-defense.”

Detective Mueller and I later went down to speak to Williams about this

incident. Detective Mueller read Williams his Miranda Warning from a department
issued Miranda card. During the interview Detective Mueller asked Williams why
he thought he was here. Williams responded by saying "death, death." Detective
Mueller asked Williams what he meant by that. Williams responded by saying "I'm

SiakM

I told Williams I was trying to figure out why he pushed KS over the guard rail.
I told Williams I did not think he pushed KS off the overpass for no reason and
that I thought he pushed KS off for a reason. Williams responded by saying

"right." I asked Williams what the reason for why he did it. Williams stated
he was having "emotional problems." Detective Mueller asked Williams what he
and KS were arguing about. Williams stated "for nothing." I asked Williams

what he meant by that and asked if he meant they were arguing about things that
aren't important or little things. Williams responded by stating "there's
reasons". Williams did not provide any further relevant information about this

incident during out interview with him.

The University of Missouri Hospital later provided information that KS had died
from her injuries related to this incident.

I believe probable cause exists to arrest Williams for the following:

In violation of RSMo 565.020 Murder lst Degree
In violation of RSMo 575.150 Resisting with an Arrest for a Felony.
In violation of RSMo 565.056 Assault 4th Degree Special Victim

For the issuance of a warrant in a misdemeanor case, complete the following
I believe that the defendant will not appear in court in response to

a criminal summons because:
Williams has multiple arrests for resisting an arrest. Williams is also

homeless and has no permanent address in Columbia. Williams has been arrested
in multiple states for criminal offenses. After committing this offense

3 Continued on next page
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Williams fled the scene on foot and resisted arrest when officers were
attempting to place him into handcuffs.

(b)

I believe that the defendant poses

(1) a danger to a crime victim because

(2)

Williams attempted to kill KS by pushing her over the guardrail of an
overpass that sat approximately 38 feet off the ground. Williams caused KS
to suffer serious physical injury that may cause her to die.

a danger to the community or to any other person because
Williams has convictions for the following:

- Misdemeanor resisiting on 05/05/2009

- Misdemeanor Stealing on 07/07/2011

- Misdemeanor property damage on 07/07/2011
- Misdemeanor resisting on 05/16/2012

- Misdemeanor stealing 01/21/2015

- Misdemeanor stealing on 04/24/2017

- Assault second degree on 12/02/2019

Williams was recently released from prison and is currentlyon parcle for an
assault which occurred. The offense for which Williams is on parole for also
occurred in Boone County Missouri. During this incident Williams entered a
homeless person’s tent while he was sleeping. Williams shot the victim with
a paintball gun and stabbed him with a knife before fleeing the scene.

MATTHEW E WRIGHT %Z%

Date: 10/05/2022 Signature

Page

(re: CPD Case #2022-009887)
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